
IUPUI (5-16) -vs- Cleveland State (4-21)
3/26/2023 at Cleveland, OH (Viking Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Bryant (2-6)
Loss: Melissa Holzopfel (3-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reuben Garcia First: Scott Stemple Second Base: Ryan Raftery 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Weather: Sunny, 48 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
IUPUI 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Cleveland State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

IUPUI 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kennedy Cowan 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kendal Calvert cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
Kayla Freiberg c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rachael Gregory 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kasie Keyes ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Jenkins 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Victoria Sivert dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Maicey Bedrick lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kelli Pfieffer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaida Speth rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madison Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 0 2 7 7

2B: Kennedy Cowan (1)
SH: Kasie Keyes (1)
SB: Kendal Calvert (1)

Cleveland State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenna Deang ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brooke Albaugh cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Melissa Holzopfel p 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Becky Hurosky 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Sophie Spellman lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Emma Gilkerson c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Haley West 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
Kiera Frascone rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Jenna Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 4 0 5 9 9

SH: Jenna Deang (1); Emma Gilkerson (1)
SB: Kiera Frascone (1)
E: Haley West (1); Kiera Frascone (1)

IUPUI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Bryant (W, 2-6) 7.0 4 0 0 5 9 4 0 0 0 23 30 6 6 –
Totals 4 0 0 5 9 4 0 0 0 23 30 6 6

Cleveland State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Watts 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Melissa Holzopfel (L, 3-6) 7.0 6 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 9 –
Totals 6 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

IUPUI - Top of 1st IUP CSU
Holzopfel to p. 0 0
Watts to dh. 0 0
Cowan struck out swinging. 0 0
K.Calvert singled. 0 0
Freiberg grounded out to 2b; K.Calvert stole second. 0 0
Gregory grounded out to 2b; K.Calvert advanced to third. 0 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 1st IUP CSU
Deang singled. 0 0
Albaugh lined out to p; Deang out at first p to 1b. 0 0
Holzopfel struck out, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hurosky fouled out to lf. 0 0

IUPUI - Top of 2nd IUP CSU
Keyes grounded out to p. 0 0
Jenkins grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Sivert walked. 0 0
Bedrick struck out swinging. 0 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 2nd IUP CSU
Spellman struck out swinging. 0 0
Gilkerson walked. 0 0
Stenz reached on a fielder's choice; Gilkerson out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
West struck out looking. 0 0

IUPUI - Top of 3rd IUP CSU
Jai.Speth grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Cowan flied out to cf. 0 0
K.Calvert singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b, advanced to third on an error by rf, scored,
unearned. 1 0
Freiberg grounded out to ss. 1 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 3rd IUP CSU
Frascone singled. 1 0
Deang grounded out to 3b, SAC; Frascone stole second, advanced to third. 1 0
Albaugh struck out swinging. 1 0
Holzopfel walked. 1 0
Hurosky grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

IUPUI - Top of 4th IUP CSU
Gregory grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Keyes flied out to cf. 1 0
Jenkins singled to left field. 1 0
Sivert struck out looking. 1 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 4th IUP CSU
Spellman struck out swinging. 1 0
Gilkerson walked. 1 0
Gilkerson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0



Stenz struck out swinging. 1 0
West walked. 1 0
Frascone lined out to ss. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IUPUI - Top of 5th IUP CSU
Pfieffer pinch hit for Bedrick. 1 0
Pfieffer popped up to 2b. 1 0
Jai.Speth singled to left field. 1 0
Cowan walked; Jai.Speth advanced to second. 1 0
K.Calvert struck out swinging. 1 0
Freiberg lined out to 1b. 1 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 5th IUP CSU
Bedrick to lf for Pfieffer. 1 0
Deang singled to right field. 1 0
Albaugh struck out swinging; Deang advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Holzopfel struck out swinging. 1 0
Hurosky flied out to rf. 1 0

IUPUI - Top of 6th IUP CSU
Gregory singled to left field. 1 0
Keyes grounded out to 3b, SAC; Gregory advanced to second. 1 0
Jenkins grounded out to 2b; Gregory advanced to third. 1 0
Sivert struck out swinging. 1 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 6th IUP CSU
Spellman singled. 1 0
Spellman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gilkerson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; Spellman advanced to third. 1 0
Stenz struck out swinging. 1 0
West walked. 1 0
Frascone flied out to lf. 1 0

IUPUI - Top of 7th IUP CSU
Bedrick struck out swinging. 1 0
Jai.Speth flied out to cf. 1 0
Cowan doubled to right center. 1 0
K.Calvert struck out swinging. 1 0

Cleveland State - Bottom of 7th IUP CSU
Deang grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
Albaugh flied out to rf. 1 0
Holzopfel grounded out to 3b. 1 0


